

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1257246

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

### WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #		API No. 15
Name:		Spot Description:
Address 1:		SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
Address 2:		Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip: _	+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()		□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #		GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:		(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:		Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:		County:
Designate Type of Completion:		Lease Name: Well #:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry	Workover	Field Name:
□ Oil □ WSW □ SWD	SIOW	Producing Formation:
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR	SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ OG ☐ GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)		Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:		If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:		feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Tota	l Depth:	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENH	IR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW	Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:		Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
_		Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:		Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
☐ ENHR Permit #:		Operator Name
GSW Permit #:		Operator Name: License #:
	Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R EastWest
Recompletion Date	Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

Page Two



Operator Name:				Lease I	Name: _			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:					
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in press o surface test, along v	ures, whet vith final c	ther shut-in pre hart(s). Attach	essure reac extra shee	hed stati t if more	c level, hydrosta space is neede	tic pressures, bod.	ottom hole temp	erature, fluid re	ecovery,
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitte						gs must be ema	liled to kcc-well-	ogs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electi	ronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Ye	es No			J	on (Top), Depth		Samp	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Ye	es No		Nam	e		Тор	Datum	1
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Ye								
List All E. Logs Run:										
				RECORD	Ne					
	0: 11.1					ermediate, product		" 0 1	T 15	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		e Casing (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Pe Additive	
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and	Percent Additives		
Perforate Protect Casing	Top Detterm									
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
1 lug 0 li 20 lio										
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment of	on this well?	•			Yes	No (If No, s	kip questions 2 a	nd 3)	
Does the volume of the t			_		-		= ` `	kip question 3)		
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	n submitted	to the chemical of	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, f	ill out Page Three	of the ACO-1)	
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perf				cture, Shot, Ceme			Depth
						(			_	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	<del></del>	Liner Run:				
		0017111				[	Yes N	0		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	HR.	Producing Meth	nod:	g 🗌	Gas Lift (	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gra	avity
DIODOCITI	01.05.040			4ETUOD 05	001451	TION		DDODUCT	ONLINITED (A)	
DISPOSITION Solo	ON OF GAS:  Used on Lease		N Open Hole	∥ETHOD OF ☐ Perf.			nmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:	
	bmit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)		(Submit		mit ACO-4)			

#### 1657

# GLOBAL CEMENTING, L.L.C.

REMIT TO

18048 170RD

RUSSELL, KS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

DATE 4-21 15 19 155 32W	LLED OUT ON LOCATIO	10 BOPM	JOB FINISH /0:30 fm
LEASE FAIRLECH WELL# J = LOCATION		COUNTY	STATE KS
OLD OR NEW (CIRCLE ONE)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	
OLD OR NEW (CIRCLE ONE)		<u> </u>	
CONTRACTOR LANDMAKE DRILLING RIGHT	OWNER		
TYPE OF JOB SURFACE	OWNER	4.5.	
HOLE SIZE 12 /Lt T.D.	(C)	• • •	
CASING SIZE 85/8 DEPTH 267.81	CEMENT	5, SX cam	·
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED /2		<del></del>
DRILL PIPE DEPTH		1370 OFC	
TOOL DEPTH		<del></del>	
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	CO) 0 (O)	<u> </u>	
MEAS, LINE SHOE JOINT	COMMON POZMIX	@	•
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 7 a'		@	<del></del>
PERFS	GEL	<u>@</u>	
DISPLACEMENT 15.75 BIC H20	CHLORIDE	@	
EQUIPMENT	ASC.	— @	<del></del>
	<del></del>	@	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER 130 40	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	— @ ———	<del></del>
# PI HELPER BRAYON	<del></del>	@	
BULK TRUCK		@	
# B( DRIVER NATHYW		@	
BULK TRUCK	<del></del>	— @ ———:	
# DRIVER	<del> </del>	— @ ———·	
	HANDLING	@	
	MILEAGE	<del></del> @	<del></del>
REMARKS: ROW IN 6 STS 85% CASING - CIPCULATE MUD -		TOTAL	
KIN IN 12 TS B > /B CASING - CIGULULATE MUST		•	
RING IN 10 STS 85/B CASING - CIPLULATE MUD-	•		***
HADIK UP CEMEUT - MIX 225 SX - WASHUP + DISPLACE.		SERVICE	
HONK IN CEMENT - MIX 225 SX - WASHUR + DISPLACE. WILS. 75 BBL H20 - SHUT IN Q 700 PSI - PELASE		SERVICE	
HADIK UP CEMEUT - MIX 225 SX - WASHUP + DISPLACE.	DEPTH OF JOB	SERVICE	
HONK IN CEMENT - MIX 225 SX - WASHUR + DISPLACE. WILS. 75 BBL H20 - SHUT IN Q 700 PSI - PELASE	DEPTH OF JOBPUMP TRUCK CHARGE		
HONK IN CEMENT - MIX 225 SX - WASHUR + DISPLACE. WILS. 75 BBL H20 - SHUT IN Q 700 PSI - PELASE	DEPTH OF JOB	SERVICE  @	
HONK IN CEMENT - MIX 225 SX - WASHUR + DISPLACE. WILS. 75 BBL H20 - SHUT IN Q 700 PSI - PELASE	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE		
HONK IN CEMENT - MIX 225 SX - WASHUR + DISPLACE. WILS. 75 BBL H20 - SHUT IN Q 700 PSI - PELASE	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE	<u>@</u>	
HONK IN CEMENT - MIX 225 SX - WASHUR + DISPLACE. WILS. 75 BBL H20 - SHUT IN Q 700 PSI - PELASE	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	@ 	
HYDIK IN CEMEUT - MIX 225 SX - WASHUR & DISPLACE.  WILS. 75 BBC H20 - SHUT IN Q 700 PSI - RELASE  LNAS DEY - CEMENT DIA CIRCULATE	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	@ @	
HONK IN CEMENT - MIX 225 SX - WASHUR + DISPLACE. WILS. 75 BBL H20 - SHUT IN Q 700 PSI - PELASE	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	@ 	
HYDIK IN CEMEUT - MIX 225 SX - WASHUR & DISPLACE.  WILS. 75 BBC H20 - SHUT IN Q 700 PSI - RELASE  LNAS DEY - CEMENT DIA CIRCULATE	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	@ 	
CHARGE TO: BLACK TEA	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	@ @ @ @	<b>y</b>
CHARGE TO: BLACK TEA	DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  EXTRA FOOTAGE  MILEAGE  MANIFOLD	@	<u> </u>
CHARGE TO: BLACK TEA	DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  EXTRA FOOTAGE  MILEAGE  MANIFOLD	@ @ @ @	<u> </u>
LYNK IN CEMENT - MIX 225 SX - WASHUR & DISPLACE.  WILS 75 BBC H20 - SHUT IN Q 700 PSI - PELASE  WAS DEY - CEMENT DID CIRCULATE  CHARGE TO: BLACK TEA  STREET  CITY STATE ZIP	DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  EXTRA FOOTAGE  MILEAGE  MANIFOLD	— @ ——————————————————————————————————	<u> </u>
CHARGE TO: BLACK TEA  CHORGE TO: STATE	DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  EXTRA FOOTAGE  MILEAGE  MANIFOLD  PLUG & F	— @ — — — — — — — — — — — — TOTAL LOAT EQUIPMENT	<u> </u>
CHARGE TO: STATE ZIP  Global Cementing, L.L.C., You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and	DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  EXTRA FOOTAGE  MILEAGE  MANIFOLD	@	<u> </u>
CHARGE TO: STATE ZIP  Global Cementing, L.L.C., You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to	DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  EXTRA FOOTAGE  MILEAGE  MANIFOLD  PLUG & F	@	<u> </u>
CHARGE TO: STATE  CITY  STATE  CITY  Clock  Control  Control  Control  City  Control  Control  City  Control  Control	DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  EXTRA FOOTAGE  MILEAGE  MANIFOLD  PLUG & F	@	<u> </u>
CHARGE TO: STATE  CITY  STATE  CITY  STATE  CITY  Conserved to rent cementing equipment and farmish-cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and	DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  EXTRA FOOTAGE  MILEAGE  MANIFOLD  PLUG & F	@	<u> </u>
CHARGE TO: STATE ZIP  Global Cementing, L.L.C., You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS"	DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  EXTRA FOOTAGE  MILEAGE  MANIFOLD  PLUG & F	@	<u> </u>
CHARGE TO: STATE  CITY  STATE  CITY  STATE  CITY  Conserved to rent cementing equipment and farmish-cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and	DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  EXTRA FOOTAGE  MILEAGE  MANIFOLD  PLUG & F	@	<u> </u>
CHARGE TO: BLACK TEA  CHARGE TO: STATE  CITY  STATE  CITY  STATE  CITY  CHOS is the property of the common and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  EXTRA FOOTAGE  MILEAGE  MANIFOLD  PLUG & F	@	<u> </u>
CHARGE TO: STATE ZIP  Global Cementing, L.L.C., You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS"	DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  EXTRA FOOTAGE  MILEAGE  MANIFOLD  PLUG & F	@	- y
CHARGE TO: BLACK TEA  CHARGE TO: STATE  CITY  STATE  CITY	DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  EXTRA FOOTAGE  MILEAGE  MANIFOLD  PLUG & F	@	- y
CHARGE TO: BLACK TEA  CHARGE TO: STATE  CITY  STATE  CITY  STATE  CITY  CHOS is the property of the common and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  EXTRA FOOTAGE  MILEAGE  MANIFOLD  PLUG & F	@	<u> </u>



CUSTOMER	BLACK TEA OIL LLC		CREDIT APPROV	AL NO.	PURCHAS	SE ORDER NO.		ER NUMBER 10007 - 004014000		ENUMEROPI
MAIL	STREET OR BOX NU	JMBER	L		CI	TY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
INVOICE TO	10	14 EAST 29TH			HAYS			67601		İ
DATE WORK MO	D. DAY YEAR BHIR	REPRESENTATIVE		WELL A	PI NO:		WELL TYPE :			į
COMPLETED 04	1	15109214060000			Well		İ			
DISTRICT PP, PERRYTON		JOB DEPTH(ft) WELL								
WELL NAME AND FAIRLEIGH J#1	NUMBER			TD WEL	.L DEPTH(f	t)	GAS USED ON			
WELL	LEGAL DESCRIPTI	ON	COUNTY/PAR	RISH		STATE	JOB TYPE COL	)E :		
LOCATION:	19-15S-32W		Logan		K	Cansas	Long	String	***************************************	1
PRODUCT		DESCRIPTION			UNITOF		LIST	GROSS	%	NET
CODE		DESCRIPTION			MEASURE	QUANTITY	PRICE UNIT	AMOUNT	DISC.	AMOUNT
100022	Class H Cement				sacks	15	40.100	6,015.00	60%	2,406.00
100275	Sodium Metasilicate				lbs	10	6 4.100	434.60	60%	173.84
100295	Cello Flake				lbs	6	5.100	306.00	60%	122.40
100404	Sodium Chloride				lbs	36	3 0.520	188.76	60%	75.50
398108	Mud Clean II				gals	42	1.700	714.00	60%	285.60
488019	FP-6L				gals		2 104.250	208.50	60%	83.40
488073	FL-62				lbs	10	21.550	2,284.30	60%	913.72
499634	Kol-Seal, 50 lb bag				ibs	96	1.250	1,200.00	60%	480.00
499680	Static Free				lbs		3 40.700	122.10	60%	48.84
499702	ClayCare, Clay Treat-2	C, 260 gl tote		-	gals		5 147.000	735.00	60%	294.00
L425411-00	Lafarge Red Rock Poz				sacks	12	0 16.400	1,968.00	60%	787.20
		SUB-TOT	AL FOR Product	Material				14,176.26	60.00%	5,670.50
A152	Personnel Per Diem Cl	nrg - Cement Svc			ea		1 210.000	210.00	0%	210.00
M100	Bulk Materials Blending	Charge			cu ft	30	5.450	1,656.80	60%	662.72
		SUB-TOT	AL FOR Service (	Charges			managed and programme as the control of the control	1,866.80	53.25%	872.72
ARRIVE MO			ER: I AUTHORIZ					RECEIPT: I CERTIFY THA		
LOCATION: 04	28 2015 14:00		S IN ACCORDAN PRINTED ON THI				PERFORM	ED IN A WORKMANLIKE	MANNER.	
CUSTOMER REP.	Conrad				TO ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS X					
1	BE FOR GENERAL D CONDITIONS		ISTOMER AUTH	TOMER AUTHORIZED AGENT				X Canda Sunta		

Report Profed on: April 30, 2015 9 31 AM

Page 1

J#7402



CUSTOMER	BLACK TEA OIL LLC		CREDIT APPROV	/AL NO.	PURCHAS	E ORDER NO.		MER NUMBER 40007 - 004014000		E NUMBER	
MAIL INVOICE TO	STREET OR BOX NUM	BER EAST 29TH		CITY HAYS			STATE Kansas	ZIP CODE 67601			
DATE WORK MO COMPLETED 04	1	PRESENTATIVE Adda		WELL API NO: WELL 15109214060000			WELL TYPE : New	Well			
DISTRICT PP, PERRYTON		JOB DEPTH(ft) WELL 4,550									
WELL NAME AND FAIRLEIGH J#1	WELL NAME AND NUMBER					t)	GAS USED ON				
WELL LOCATION:	LEGAL DESCRIPTIO 19-15S-32W	N	COUNTY/PAF Logan	RISH		STATE (ansas	JOB TYPE COL	DE: g String			
PRODUCT CODE	0	ESCRIPTION			UNIT OF MEASURE	QUANTITY	LIST PRICE UNIT	GROSS AMOUNT	% DISC:	NET AMOUNT	
F061A	Cement Pumping, 4001	- 5000 ft			6hrs		1 6,450.000	6,450.00	60%	2,580.00	
F090	Fuel per pump charge -	cement			pump/hr		6 70.250	421.50	60%	168.60	
J050	Cement Head				job		1 830.000	830.00	60%	332.00	
J225	Data Acquisition, Cemer	it, Standard			job		1 2,130.000	2,130.00	60%	852.00	
J390	Mileage, Heavy Vehicle				miles	40	0 11.850	4,740.00	60%	1,896.00	
J391	Mileage, Auto, Pick-Up o	r Treating Van			miles	40	6.700	2,680.00	60%	1,072.00	
		SUB	TOTAL FOR Eq	juipment				17,251.50	60%	6,900.60	
J401	Bulk Delivery, Dry Produ				ton-mi	256	2 3.940	1 '	60%	4,037.71	
	SI	JB-TOTAL FOR I	Freight/Delivery	Charges				10,094.28	60.00%	4,037.71	
			FIELD ES	TIMATE			a pra Albertane recognizacione	43,388.84	59.71%	17,481.53	
							e Andreas de Antonomo de Companyo de Antonomo de Antonomo de Antonomo de Antonomo de Antonomo de Antonomo de A				
ARRIVE MO LOCATION: 04		SERVICE ORDI	IN ACCORDAN	NCE WITH	H THE TER	MS AND	PERFORM	SERVICE RECEIPT: I CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES LISTED WERE RECEIVED AND ALL SERVICES PERFORMED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER.			
CUSTOMER REP.		HE LAST PAGE OF THIS FORM AND UTHORITY TO ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS				CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED AGENT X					
	GE FOR GENERAL D CONDITIONS	CU	STOMER AUTH	THORIZED AGENT X Scruly Stute				to			

Report Printed on April 30, 2015 ft 31 AM

Page 2

347405



CUSTOMER	BLACK TEA OIL LLC	CREDIT APPROVAL NO.	PURCHAS	E ORDER NO.		ER NUMBER 40007 - 0040140007	1	CE NUMBER
MAIL	STREET OR BOX NUMBER		ÇIT	ſΥ	STATE	ZIP CODE		
INVOICE TO:	1014 EAST 29TH		HA	YS	Kansas	67601		
DATE WORK	MO. DAY YEAR BHI REPRESENTATIVE	WELL	API NO:		WELL TYPE:	•	-	
COMPLETED	04 28 2015 Simeon Adda		15109214060	0000	New	Well		
DISTRICT		JOB D	EPTH (ft)		WELL CLASS:			
PP, PERRYTON				4,900	Gas			
WELL NAME AN	D NUMBER	TD WE	LL DEPTH (f	t)	GAS USED ON			
FAIRLEIGH J #1					No G			
WELL	LEGAL DESCRIPTION	COUNTY/PARISH		STATE	JOB TYPE COD			
LOCATION:	19-15S-32W	Logan	UNIT OF	Kansas	LIST	String GROSS	<u></u> %	NET
PRODUCT	DESCRIPTION		MEASURE	QUANTITY	PRICEUNIT	AMOUNT	DISC.	AMOUNT
100022	Class H Cement		sacks	<b>\</b> 45	io	Ì		2,406.00
100275	Sodium Metasilicate		ibs	710	16			173.84
100295	Cello Flake		lbs	~5	i9 co	Company of the Compan		120,36
100404	Sodium Chloride		lbs	-36	343			75.30
398108	Mud Clean II		gals	42	20 -			285.60
488019	FP-6L		gais	wegge	2			83.40
488073	FL-62		lbs	~10	)6 <sup></sup>			913.72
499634	Kol-Seal, 50 lb bag		lbs	~96	50	The state of the s		480.00
499580	Static Free		lbs	yer:	1	The second secon		16.28
499702	ClayCare, Clay Treat-2C, 260 gl tote		gals		5			294.00
L425411-00	Lafarge Red Rock Poz		sacks	_42	20			787.20
	SUB-TO	TAL FOR Product Materia				<b>Q</b>		5,635.70
A152	Personnel Per Diem Chrg - Cement Svo		ea		1			210.00
M100	Bulk Materials Blending Charge		cu ft	30	03			660.54
	SUB-TO	TAL FOR Service Charges	;					870.54
ARRIVE LOCATION:	INSTRUCTION	DER: I AUTHORIZE WORI	H THE TERM	<b>IS AND COND</b>	OITIONS SERVICES	RECEIPT: I CERTIFY TH. S LISTED WERE RECEIV IEDAN'A WORKMANLIKI	ED AND ALI	ERIALS AND SERVICES
CUSTOMER REP.	PRINTED ON MAYE AUTHO	PHE LAST PAGE OF THIS RITY TO ACCEPT AND S	IGN THIS OF	RDER.	X	STOMER AUTHORIZ	AGENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SEFIASTO	AGE FOR GENERAL	of Atom			THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE	APPROVED	11	r_
		USTOMER AUTHORIZED	AGENT		X	Ka les	the	E)



CUSTOMER	BLACKT	FA OIL	LC	-	CREDIT APPROV	AL NO.	PURCHAS	E ORDER NO.			ER NUMBER 10007 - 004014000		CE NUMBER
MAIL			OX NUMBER				CIT	ry		STATE	ZIP CODE		······································
INVOICE TO:	07.10	w	1014 EAS				HAYS			Kansas	67601		•
DATE WORK MC	D. DAY	YEAR	BHI REPRES			WELL A				TYPE:			
COMPLETED 04		2015	Simeon Add				15109214060000			New Well			
DISTRICT	DISTRICT			JOB DE			PTH (ft)	PTH (ft) WE					
PP, PERRYTON								4,900		Gas			
WELL NAME AND	NUMBER					TD WEL	L DEPTH (f	t)	GAS U	ISED ON .		i	
FAIRLEIGH J #1					······································					No G			
WELL	LEC	BAL DES	CRIPTION		COUNTY/PAR	RISH		STATE	JOB T	YPE COD			
LOCATION:		19-15S-	32W		Logan			(ansas			String		
PRODUCT		DESCRIPTION					UNIT OF MEASURE	QUANTITY		LIST CE UNIT	GROSS AMOUNT	DISC.	NET AMOUNT
F061A	Cement I	umping	, 4001 - 500	O ft			6hrs		1				2,580.00
F090	Fuel per	pump ch	arge - cemen	nt			pump/hr		6			1	168.60
J050	Cement I	Head					job		1				332.00
J225	Data Acc	juisition,	Cement, Star	ndard			job		1				852.00
J390	Mileage,	Heavy V	ehicle				miles	40	0				1,896.00
J391	Mileage,	Auto, Pl	ck-Up or Trea	ating Van			miles	40	ю				1,072.00
				SUE	3-TOTAL FOR E	quipment							6,900.60
J401	Bulk Deli	very, Dry	Products				ton-mi	256	i2				4,037.71
			SUB-	TOTAL FOR	Freight/Delivery	Charges							4,037.71
													477 444 557
					FIELD ES	TIMATE						ngga-quanty Sapanay - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	17,444.55
										de la company de			
										en de de caracterista de carac			
ARRIVE MO	D. DAY	YEAR			ER: I AUTHORIZ						ECEIPT: I CERTIFY TH		
LOCATION:		<u></u>			HE LAST PAGE						O IN A WORKMANLIK		
CUSTOMER REP.					ITY TO ACCEPT								
SEE LAST PA	GE FOR	GENE	RAL				BHI APPROVED ()/			_1			
TERMS AN	ID COND	ITIONS	}	CL	ISTOMER AUTH	ORIZED	AGENT			×	James	XIL	re

•

J17402

## GLOBAL CEMENTING, L.L.C.

REMIT TO

18048 170RD

RUSSELL, KS 67665

DATE 5-26-15	SEC. 9 TWP.	RANGE 3Z	CALL	ED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH YPM
LEASE THIRL FOGA		LOCATION		,		COUNTY LOGAN	STATE
OLD OR NEW (CIRC		<b>\$</b> (1)	* *				
CONTRACTOR K+7		16	٠.	OWNER		B 490	
TYPE OF JOB PORT (			_				
HOLE SIZE 77/g	T.i		_	CEMENT	1 16		
CASING SIZE 51/2		EPTH *	_	AMOUNT ORI	DERED(POU_	SX GOLGO	MULTI LENST
TUBING SIZE 2 1/8	Di	EPTH	_			<u>:                                    </u>	
DRILL PIPE		EPTH				v 1	and the second
TOOL PORT COLUME		EPTH 22/6	-				
PRES. MAX		INIMUM		COMMON		@	
MEAS. LINE		HOE JOINT	_	POZMIX		@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.		<u> </u>	_	GEL	•	. @	
PERFS		<u> </u>	_	CHLORIDE		@	
DISPLACEMENT //	.75 BBC	· ·	_	ASÇ		. @	· <del></del>
	EQUIPMENT			HILLS	5004	. @	
			_		·	. @	
PUMP TRUCK CE	MENTER KAD		-			. @	<u> </u>
# <i>P</i> / HEI	LPER BRANDON				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. @	
BULK TRUCK	Λ				-2'	@	<u> </u>
# <i>B3</i> DRI	IVER AUSTIN		_		* .	@	944) ·
BULK TRUCK	•	÷			·	@	
# ` DRI	IVER				3	. @	2,-
	•			HANDLING_	्रक, <b>र</b> ॉर्स	. @	
		•		MILEAGE	<del> </del>	<del> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</del>	
	REMARKS:					TOTAL	
Prom Tuesday	ro 2216 - FIND	سد داد. د د سام م					
MIX 300 SX MID			-			N 17 CIT	
TIME AROUND 2	•				. SEI	RVICE	_
30 MW - MIX 3			_	<del></del>			<del></del>
ON BACKSIDE - 1			=	DEPTH OF JOE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
HOSK OF TO ANY			-	PUMP TRUCK	·	<del></del>	
	T COCHA. SHUT		<u> </u>	EXTRA FOOTA	AGE	. @ <del></del>	- <del></del>
		BOOK WINSH	-	MILEAGE	<del></del>	· @	<del></del>
CLEAR WITH	30C 1120	<del></del>		MANIFOLD	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· @ <del></del>	. <del></del>
		•				@	····
	. سیس		•		<del></del>	@	<del></del>
CHARGE TO: 51 AC	K 1FA		-				
STREET			_			TOTAL	•
CITY	STATE 71	P					
CITT —	- 51A115 21				PLUG & FLO	AT EQUIPMEN	T
Global Cementing, L	I C						· · ·
You are hereby requ		nting equinment an	đ			. @	
furnish cementer and						. @	
do work as is listed.						. @	<del></del>
and supervision of o				·		<u>@</u>	
understand the "GE	NERAL TERMS A	ND CONDITIONS	; /			. @ <del></del>	
listed on the reverse						mom: -	
TIBIOG OU MIC ICACISC		,				TOTAL	
	cestinval						
PRINTED NAME	3-16 MILE!		_	SALES TAX (I	f Any)	<del></del>	·
SIGNATIDE	lucar In	Val.		TOTAL CHARG	GES		·
SIGNATURE	M-ST.	rec E.V.	_			· •	ייטא עד פע זעד עד איני
- 4				DISCOUNT		L	F PAID IN 30 DAYS

### 1683

## GLOBAL CEMENTING, L.L.C.

REMIT TO		ELL, K	S 67665			SER	VICE POINT:	SELL, KS	· .
DATE 5-27-1	SE 5	.c. <sub>/9</sub>	TWP.	RANGE 32	CALL	ED OUT.	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASEF AIRLEC	l l	ELL#.	J# 1	LOCATION	•			COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (				LOCATION		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	200710	
OLD OR (NEW) (C	IRCLE	ONE)					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
CONTRACTOR 🗶	<del>d</del> m	RIGH	(1			OWNER			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TYPE OF JOB /'		•		·		••	•		•
HOLE SIZE 77/9		<u>-</u>		.D	•	CEMENT	<b></b>		•
CASING SIZE 51/2	<u>'</u>			EPTH	•	AMOUNT-ORI	DERED 200	_SX (+0/4	10 POZ
TUBING SIZE /'				EPTH 1500'		la	1/ 10% GFC	•	
DRILL PIPE				EPTH	•		<u>.                                      </u>		
TOOL'				EPTH					•,
PRES. MAX				IINIMUM		COMMON		. @	
MEAS. LINE		-	S.	HOE JOINT		POZMIX		@	<u> </u>
CEMENT LEFT IN C	SG.		•	·		GEL		. @	<u> </u>
PERFS	,					CHLORIDE		. @	<del></del>
DISPLACEMENT 1	2 BB	rc .				ASC		@	
	EC	QUIPME	NT						
,							•	@	
PUMP TRUCK	CEMEN	VIER }	Rasm					. @	
# P(	HELPE	r Bot	.U00N			_		. @	
BULK TRUCK		1		•		_	·		
	DRIVE	r NA-	THAN				•	. @	* 250
BULK TRUCK	214 12						-	. @	
#	DRIVE	R		•				. @	
<u>#</u>	DICIVE		•			HANDI DIO			• • •
*, <b>*</b>						MILEAGE		. @	
		1146		NOCK OFF + WASH	7-	:	. SE	RVICE ·	
<i>V</i>		<del></del>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			DEPTH OF JOE			
						PUMP TRUCK			
<del>- ,</del>							AGE		
· · · · · ·							NGE	. @	
					•	MANIFOLD —		. @ ———	
						MANIFOLD —		_	
	•					<del></del>		- @ <del></del>	
· R	M- 42	———.		<del></del>				- @	
CHARGE TO:	HCKE	150	-	<del></del>					•
STREET				·			•	TOTA	ь <del></del>
CITY	ST	ATE	Z	IP		•	אוווס גידו ס	AT EQUIPME	NT
							FLOG & FLO	AI EQUI ME	
Global Cementin	n   T   T	C .	:.					<del></del>	<u> </u>
			rent ceme	enting equipment and			<del></del>	_ <u>@</u> '	<del>-                                    </del>
				owner or contractor to		<del></del>		- @	<del>-</del> ·
do work on in list	anu ne	wher(s)	) 16166a U	as done to satisfaction		. ———		. @	<del></del>
							·	- @	<del>-</del> . <del>-</del> :
and supervision (	CENT	CI ABCI	TEDIVE V	actor. I have read and		<del></del>		- @ <del></del>	<del></del>
			TEVINO A	AND CONDITIONS"			•		
listed on the rever	rse side	<b>5.</b>		•				TOTA	Т
PRINTED NAME						CATEC TAY O	f Any)		
THATTA HAME						SALES TAX (I	•	•	
CICNIATIDE	•					TOTAL CHAR	GES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Conservation Division 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner Pat Apple, Commissioner

August 21, 2015

Mike Atterbury Black Tea Oil, LLC 1014 E. 29TH ST. HAYS, KS 67601-1902

Re: ACO-1 API 15-109-21406-00-00 Fairleigh J 1 SE/4 Sec.19-15S-32W Logan County, Kansas

Dear Mike Atterbury:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 04/21/2015 and the ACO-1 was received on August 21, 2015 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

**Production Department**